
Thursday, January 21, 2021



Washington, DC 
welcomes and celebrates 

President Joseph R. Biden, Jr. 
and 

Vice President Kamala Harris.

Thank you to Team Biden for planning a thoughtful, 
inspirational, and dignified Inauguration that celebrated a 
fresh start and respected the moment. And thank you to 

the members of Congress who made the event so special, 
especially after the horrific events of January 6. 
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to DC residents and Americans 
nationwide for staying home and 

participating in the 59th Presidential 
Inauguration virtually. 

THANK YOU

And thank you to our entire community for enduring the street closures and more 
intense security than past inaugurations. We will continue working together to keep 

our city safe but accessible. 
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to all the security agencies and partners that worked together 
to ensure a safe and secure Inauguration, including:

And thank you to our neighbors in Maryland and Virginia for their support, and to the 
National Guard troops from across the nation, especially our own DC National Guard.

THANK YOU

§ United States Secret Service
§ Department of Homeland 

Security
§ Federal Emergency Management 

Agency 
§ the 2,500 police officers who 

came to DC from across the 
nation

§ the federal law enforcement 
agencies we work with day in and 
day out: U.S. Park Police, the 
Capitol Police, the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation, and the 
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, 
Firearms and Explosives
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On behalf of our entire community, 

to our team at DC Government who have been working 
around the clock to ensure a safe and orderly 

Inauguration, including:

§ the entire Emergency Operations Center and Joint 
Information Center

§ Metropolitan Police Department
§ DC Fire and Emergency Medical Services
§ DC Homeland Security and Emergency Management 

Agency
§ Department of Public Works
§ District Department of Transportation
§ the Office of Unified Communications

THANK YOU
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to all the local restaurants and chefs that stepped up to help 
feed the troops and visiting law enforcement officers, including:

THANK YOU
§ Chef Spike Mendelsohn
§ We the Pizza 
§ Santa Rosa Taqueria
§ Good Stuff Eatery
§ Buffalo & Bergen
§ CHIKO
§ District Doughnuts
§ The Duck and The Peach
§ Ice Cream Jubilee
§ Maketto
§ Pizzeria Paradiso
§ RIS
§ Sticky Fingers Eats & Sweets

§ RASA
§ Brookland's Finest
§ DC Fishwife
§ Cork Wine Bar & Market
§ Bayou Bakery
§ Prescription Chicken
§ Sprinkles Cupcakes
§ Lebanese Taverna
§ Casa Oaxaca
§ Rocklands BBQ
§ Lyon Bakery
§ Dolcezza Gelato
§ Ben's Chili Bowl

§ Taco Bamba
§ Noma Dumplings
§ PLNT Burger
§ Breasoda
§ Popcorn Bag DC
§ Shouk
§ Central
§ Arepa Zone
§ Yuzu Ramen
§ Shake Shack

&Pizza

Let’s continue to shop local and support the restaurants and businesses that support our community.

Metropolitan Washington Restaurant Week: January 25 - February 7 | Go to ramw.org to find local deals

Source: Yahoo News
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Yesterday evening, crews began 
removing barriers/fencing on major 

streets and opening garages that 
were blocked. However, this process 
will take some time, approximately 

36 hours, so we thank the 
community for your patience. 

REOPENING THE FEDERAL ENCLAVE 



Beginning Friday, January 22, restaurants can allow indoor 
dining at 25% capacity or no more than 250 people, 

whichever is fewer people.

More guidance on other paused activities is forthcoming.

PHASE TWO UPDATES 8



VACCINE
UPDATES 



10

January 21, 2021

Demand for the vaccine remains high 
and we continue to advocate for the 

federal government to send more 
vaccine so that we can meet the 

demand for it and protect the lives of 
our residents and our workforce. 

Put bluntly: 
DC NEEDS MORE VACCINE.
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41,053

Total doses 
already 

administered: 

6,550

Additional doses 
becoming available 

this week: 

62,200

Total doses already 
delivered (as of 

1/16/21): 
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Moderna doses breakdown:
§ 2,975 appointments are being made available through the portal this week (2,235 today, 740 tomorrow)
§ 1,500 are for appointments that were booked last week
§ 300 doses to a pharmacy to vaccinate residents of Intermediate Care Facilities
§ 100 doses to a pharmacy to vaccinate residents of community residential facilities/group homes
§ 400 doses to Unity Healthcare to vaccinate individuals experiencing homelessness and patients at Unity
§ 200 doses to United Medical Center for patients that will be booked directly through UMC
§ 125 doses for pharmacy or provider staff, or to be allocated in the following week’s schedule

Pfizer doses breakdown:
§ 3,900 doses to Children’s for DCPS in-person staff
§ 1,950 doses to One Medical for charter school in-person staff
§ 1,950 doses to Kaiser for MPD and their eligible patients
§ 975 doses to Sibley/John Hopkins for Senior Housing-DCHA initiative and their patients

Next week, DC will receive 8,775 doses of the Pfizer vaccine and 
5,600 doses of Moderna vaccine.



NEW APPOINTMENTS 13

January 21, 2021

Going forward, appointments will be released every

and additional appointments will be released every

Our goal is the 
make the vaccine 

available promptly 
as supply comes in 

from the federal 
government and 

to ensure an 
equitable 

distribution of the 
vaccine across all 

eight wards.

Thursday at 9:00 a.m. 
to eligible residents in priority zip codes, 

Friday at 9:00 a.m. for all DC zip codes.
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The priority zip codes cover most of Wards 1, 4, 5, 7, and 8 and include: 

Priority zip codes include areas of the city where residents are disproportionately 
affected by COVID-19, including number of cases and mortality rate.

§ 20001
§ 20002
§ 20009
§ 20010
§ 20011
§ 20012
§ 20015

§ 20017
§ 20018
§ 20019
§ 20020
§ 20030
§ 20032
§ 20039

§ 20040
§ 20056
§ 20059
§ 20060
§ 20064
§ 20223
§ 20242

§ 20260
§ 20306
§ 20317
§ 20340
§ 20373
§ 20375
§ 20422

§ 20441
§ 20509
§ 20542
§ 20593
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Next week, 

will be reserved for Sibley and Johns 
Hopkins for a senior initiative in which 
on-site vaccine clinics will be set up at 

District of Columbia Housing 
Authority (DCHA) senior properties.

More information about the DCHA Senior Initiative is forthcoming.

975 DOSES OF VACCINE 
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Beginning the week of January 25, in-person staff, including teachers and support staff, at DC 
Public Schools (DCPS) and DC Public Charter Schools will begin receiving the COVID-19 vaccine.

DC public charter schools will receive 
guidance from the Office of the State 
Superintendent of Education (OSSE) 
regarding the vaccination program 
expected to start on January 25 for 

teachers and staff who are reporting in 
person.

DC Health and DCPS are partnering with 
Children’s National Hospital to vaccinate 

DCPS staff. Eligible staff members will 
receive direct communication to schedule 

their appointment. Vaccinations will 
begin next week and will take place at 

Dunbar High School.

DCPS DC Public Charter Schools
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Preservation of societal functions vaccinations already started:

§ health care workers 
§ EMS workers 
§ frontline public health workers

Preservation of societal functions vaccinations beginning on 
January 25: 

§ public school teachers and staff
§ members of the Metropolitan Police Department
§ “Continuity of District Government” personnel

The phases and tiers consider populations based on two factors: 
1) prevention of morbidity and mortality and 2) preservation of societal functions.


